

b

SLP(C)No. 11824 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No.12

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11824/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2003 in RSA 1782/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

WAISAKHA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar K. Sinha,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is all
owed to file rejoinder, if any. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER