

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11824/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 12/05/2003 in RSA No.
1782/2003 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

WAISAKHA SINGH

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit
additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 424 of 2003 In SLP(C) 11824/2003

(With exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Radhakrishna S.Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

In the meantime, interim order shall
operate.

No order on the contempt petition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER